14
Model Designation
CIMR－ A 2 0P4
Inverter
Varispeed G7
series
G7
Features
Three-level control solves many problems of
400V-class inverters: Low surge voltage, low
electrical noise, reduced leakage current, low
acoustic noise, and protection against electrolytic
corrosion of motor bearings caused by high
voltages in the shaft.
With high performance and functionality by current
vector control, the Varispeed G7 achieves the
powerful and high-precision operation necessary
for a diverse range of equipment and machinery.
The Varispeed G7, the first general-purpose
inverter in the world, features three-level
control method with advanced vector control.
Varispeed G7
General-purpose Inverter with Advanced Vector Control
For
IM drives
Max. Applicable
Motor Output
（P = decimal point）
0P4：0.4kW
300：300kW
Voltage Class
2 : Three-phase 200 V
4 : Three-phase 400 V
Specifications
A : Japanese
domestic standards
to
Item
Power Supply
Motor Output Range
Control Method
Frequency Control Range
Overload Capacity
Accel/Decel Time
Protective Functions
Standard Functions
Harmonic Wave Prevention
Type
Baud Rate
Network Size
String Size
MECHATROLINK (Optional card: SI-T*1)
Baud Rate
Messages
I/O Assembly Instances
DeviceNet (Optional card: SI-N1*2)
Remote I/Os
Remote Registers
No. of Stations
CC-Link (Optional card: SI-C*2)
Baud Rate
Transmission Distance
String Size
PROFIBUS-DP (Optional card: SI-P1*2)
Baud Rate
Standard Network Variable
Functions
LONWORKS (Optional card: SI-J*2)
200 V (three-phase)
0.4 to 110 kW
Description
Sine wave PWM [V/f, vector with PG, open loop vector (switched by parameter)]